DON GRAY SANGAMON COUNTY CLERK



ELECTION OFFICE SANGAMON COUNTY BUILDING 200 SOUTH NINTH STREET, 1st FLOOR SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62701 TELEPHONE: 217-753-8683/FACSIMILE: 217-753-6739 countyclerk.sangamonil.gov

January 13, 2025

Illinois State Board of Elections 2329 S. MacArthur Blvd. Springfield, IL 62704-4503

Pursuant to 10 ILCS 5/1-17, Sangamon County is submitting information on the status of our voting equipment.

- General Description of the status of the voting equipment: The voting equipment used in Sangamon County is in Excellent working order, as it was recently purchased in September 2023 and has been properly maintained.
- 2. Perceived need for new voting equipment: Sangamon County purchased new voting equipment in the fall of 2023, so we have no immediate need for new voting equipment.
- 3. Expected costs associated with obtaining new equipment: The estimated expected costs to obtain new voting equipment is \$1,218,665.

In addition, please find attached information concerning the age and functionality of each item of voting equipment.

Sincerely,

on Khay

Don Gray Sangamon County Clerk

Attachment

Jurisdiction	Sangamon County			
		# Pieces	Age	Functionality
In-Precinct Equipment	DS200/V. 2.17.0.3	120	1yr, 4 mo.	Excellent
Central Count Equipment	DS450 Central Tabulator/V. 3.0.0.5	1	1yr, 4 mo.	Excellent
ADA Ballot Marking Device Component (if applicable)	ExpressVote BMD/V.2.4.0.4	124	1yr, 4 mo.	Excellent
The above versions of equipr	nent were purchased September 2023 and	have been us	ed in 2 elections.	